

| ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 15403/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2010 in WP No.35766/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GUNASEKHRAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The case is adjourned for two weeks to enable the
petitioners to place on record the order of the Central
Administrative Tribunal.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master