

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 15403/2011

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2010 in WP  
No.35766/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GUNASEKHARAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file  
additional documents)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr.Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr.C.K.Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
For Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Wills Mathews, Adv.  
Mr.D.K.Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr.Jinesh P., Adv.  
For Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on  
the application for condonation of delay.

Learned counsel appears and accepts notice for  
respondents. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four  
weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)  
Court Master