

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4773/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2010 in WP No.35766/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GUNASEKHARAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents is not available, post the matter after x-mas vacation.

Counter affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khara)
| | Court Master

| |