

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4773/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2010 in WP No.35766/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GUNASEKHRAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG

Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Vikash Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Savitri Panday,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kr. Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Wills Mathew,Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that respondent no.1 has passed away recently. He has instructions to bring the legal representatives on record in place of deceased-respondent no.1. He prays for and is granted six weeks' time to do the needful.

|(Mahabir Singh)

| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)

| Court Master