

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 4773 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

Union of India & Anr.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

K. Gunasekharan & Anr.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders.

“Learned counsel for the respondents is granted two weeks' time to furnish the particulars of LRs. Left behind by deceased R-1 to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to make an application for substitution.

Post the SLP along with the application, if any, filed.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioners has not taken steps to bring on record the LR.s of deceased Respondent No. 1 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 1.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of November, 2014.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR