

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4773/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/11/2010 in WP No. 35766/2008 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GUNASEKHRAN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Rastogi, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.  
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for respondent no.1 prays for and is granted four weeks finally to furnish the particulars of LRs. Left behind by deceased R-1. On receipt of particular of the said Lrs., learned counsel for the petitioner to file an appropriate application for substitution within four weeks thereafter.

Post after needful is done.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER