

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4773/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GUNASEKHRAN (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr Govind Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been informed that respondent no.1 has already expired. Application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent no.1 has not been filed despite last opportunity. However, as last opportunity two weeks time is granted for the same.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.2 has not been filed. However, as last opportunity two weeks time is granted for the same.

List again on 19.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar