

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4773/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GUNASEKHRAN (DEAD) & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for setting aside abatement has been filed
by the petitioner on 24.6.2015. Delay of 60 days in filing
the said application is hereby condoned. Let the said
application be processed as per rules.

Respondent no.1 is minor, hence certificate of
guardian(mother) is required to the effect that she has no
adverse interest qua the said minor. Be filed within four
weeks time.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.07.29

List again on 22.9.2015.

16:48:36 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar