

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4773/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GUNASEKHRAN (DEAD THROUGH LRS) & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mohd. Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 are granted two weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity granted, respondent no.2 has not filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.05.06

List again on 16.8.2016.

11:12:12 IST
Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar