

**SECTION XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 4773 OF 2012**  
**WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

Union of India & Anr.

...Petitioners

**VERSUS**

K. Gunasekharan(Dead) through Lrs. & Anr.

..Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 04<sup>th</sup> May, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following orders.

**“Legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1 are granted two weeks time for filing counter affidavit.**

**Despite last opportunity granted, respondent no. 2 has not filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined.**

**List again on 16.8.2016.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that both the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 1 has not filed the counter-affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.(Central Agency)
2. Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.(Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

as3