

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4773/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.GUNASEKHRAN (DEAD THROUGH LRS) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Legal representative No.1(i) is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Opportunity to legal representative No.1(ii) to file counter affidavit has been declined.

Opportunity to respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Registry immediately thereafter to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court irrespective of the fact whether counter affidavit is filed or not.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar